TR &, §.ue.- 33004/99 REGD. No. D. L.-33004/99

Che Gazette of India

.S -g U1.-31.-12092024-257121
CG-UP-E-12092024-257121

ETITIOT
EXTRAORDINARY
AT | —gve 3—I7-@v% (i)
PART I1—Section 3—Sub-section (ii)

TR & THTIAT
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

. 3566] 7% Rl ggeafiam, RawT 12, 2024/97% 21, 1946
No. 3566] NEW DELHI, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/BHADRA 21, 1946
EGEEIER]
[STR 787 &9 (rfaeri=e gf+e))
St

JIATTS, 30,3197, .2024

.37, 3899(37).—Fva T TLHTT Torad (FHTe) srfarfa=w, 2008 (2008 =1 11af) (orer =od za
THTA I ATAHIH Fgl TAT g) il &7 20%F i ITATT (1) % 37l T, AT 6 TSI, AT,
AW || G 3, IT-TUL (ji) TTTEERTT & TRTIAT ATEg=AT HeaT 2073, AT 4 7 2024 H AT TH %
T HATAT [T qeT 19 (TTaert<e e )] it Afeg=er gear-are. 2172(3), A 3 57 2024 (=
THH THH THTG S ATSGAAT Fgl AT §) BT I AT § IUFG T AT § [Aiag i il 3@<
TR T F AT e # f3rerw Yo afiagrsmn sratq «guesr - mivrameTs: gvedr — it gve § T
1253/25-27 9T TAHI-75-T & T I ACALAT. & AT IRASHT F [oared, saqeear, Jae+ siT
TATAT 6 TATST o [oTT STUTerd &, UET S T ST AL o (o7 AT ST shl SATT0TT =hT T,

AT, I ATSGAAT T AL 3 ATATHIH HT 97T 20F FT ST (4) F AT "afFw Fam=e o=t
AT "STHT IATAT UA TS FT A 0T § a7 13 [ 2024 T THTIAT 64T T4T =T,

ST I T I g0 o, 7AW gfeehtd g 39 ¥ e e T aegE araer ol w7 fim
T E,

Y FH TS F 36 ATAHaH H g 20% At ITIRT (1) F ATALT § Fox 1T LA Fl
FoT e e FE AT ©;

5851 G1/2024 )




THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY

[PART II—SEC. 3(ii)]

qA: AT gl T FLHTL, TAH TTEHIN T I KIS o TTH g U< 3T I AT =aH =l o=y 20F
FT ITLUTT (1) FET T ARKAT T TART FId g, Tg AU FdT 5 o6 THE IUTag A= § e
G qEts v & forw sfsta i STt
AT g FT Feg T TLRTE, I ATATATT T &7 20T AT ITLTT (2) F A0 § g AT FLAT
T Toas § =8 aferg=aT F TR g U TEy TG aqger § Aty g e et & 1

ZIT el ALRTe § aredtas &9 9 [Afgd gr st

ATLAT

I TR 5T H 9w 3 IRATSAT “SUeaT - MiETans: gear-weamars gve | f6.HT. 1253/25-27
T UAHT-75-T % T I ALY, AT AT & [T STUE AT F Ggd e TeHTEE | TR il S
FATAT STAHTAAT Tigd AT Ted T &7 "ierd fEewn

F.9.

GERIK

T B
THAT
(=T 1)

g #1

EETES

i 6
EEIE]

FAATT AT  SIHTT -
T T AH

7

10

472

610

0.0041

41.0931

AT

afge  FHE WEA T
e s/ T, f=EE
[ERIBIIN 2 LIS - R
e TH T [ 95
TIA, TH-677 FHAATIIC
AT

314

611

0.0300

300.1092

AT

THT AT, TR FAT,
faqer A, sfEam FAw
TR QATHATE T AT =T
Tdr aHarg, R
feerir s

299

616

0.1810

1809.5531

ERIEIRS

AT I A SHIGAET,
THTIHT, IRECESS
TATIHRT [ MUUSFL AT
50

572f7.

572ty

0.0665

664.6801

AT

IS, dRgE

FIRATA, A EITAT
FEET THTETE

AT

AT TR T[T HEEATH,
Eilic i GO 0 1
THATERE|  Wadard O
Twfig, MoATEs

330

573

0.0472

472.4631

AT

fum fBew wwa T
TGl =0 a%allv'-l T,
GRS ERIGURUGIEN S

323

751

0.0276

276.4157

AT

swary, A e T
T TERAT TR0 A@THq
e BEay ufd gaeue




[T 1l—=ve 3(ii)]

HILT =T TSTIA . AT

3

TR FAE, qEa 4,
T FHE T HITT R0
FHALATA| TTITEHE T T
T, HeEqTA T
FARI AL (N C Findie 8

HST ATH

290

715

0.0727 | 727.0067

FITEHTT

& AT 9t 7EE AT A
IS AT A AN AT
90 =70 =z o= g1
0 TH-44 ITRET FAMT
FAAT TN FAAT AfeaT
THITAT T ST aaT T
qLEATHRE el fg O
Fawsita, 0 AR

HST UTH

260

714

0.0071 | 70.8766

AT

FOT

aw g 7 YHEaE @
FAHT AT, qAas I
T garg, W0 faErr
ST A i g
= Tmer A0 wE
WAed  ASHREAY U
Her e gfd s fHbg
70 11/39 #io 63T, I
AT TTHETT AR

218

753/4

491

753/6

0.1096 | 1096.1928

AT

ST Ea |t o T Et,
oTH3Ed, TEAH,
oTEEETE O RATsEd,
AT oW Tl RATSEa,
0 fegrie 7T o=

AT

T FAT, faTw T,
T FATL, ATLL FHATL T
ST FHTT TAAT ST,
90 g 7T I

FA INT

0.5458 | 5458.3904

[e-File No. NCR -PRYJOENGG (LAND) /9/2023]
fRwie] AT, HUSA ¥ Vawa®

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

[North Central Railway (Gati Shakti Unit)]

NOTIFICATION

Prayagraj, the 30th August, 2024

S.0. 3899(E).—Whereas, by the notification of the Government of India, in the ministry of Railways (North
Central Railway, Gati Shakti Unit), Notification Number, S.0. 2172(E), dated the 3"Jun 2024 published in Gazette of
India, Extraordinary, Part Il, Section 3, Sub-section (ii), Notification Number 2073, dated the 4Jun 2024 (hereinafter




4 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC. 3(ii)]

referred to as the said notification) and issued under sub-section (1) of section 20A of the Railways (Amendment) Act,
2008 (11 of 2008) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government declared its intention to acquire
the Land specified in the schedule annexed to the said notification for the purpose of execution, maintenance,
management and operation of Special Railway Project namely “Construction of ROB in lieu of LC-75-A at
Km. 1253/25-27 in Tundla-Ghaziabad Section” in the District of Agra in the State of Uttar Pradesh;

And whereas, the substance of the said notification was published in daily newspapers namely, “Amar Ujala
& Times of India” dated 13 Jun, 2024 under sub-section (4) of section 20A of the said Act;

And whereas, Three nos. of objection was received and the same has been considered by the Competent
authority accordingly order has been passed,;

And whereas, in pursuance of sub-section (I) of section 20E of the said Act, the competent Authority has
submitted its report to the Central Government;

Now therefore, upon receipt of the said report of the Competent Authority and in exercise of the powers
conferred by sub-section (I) of section 20E of the said Act, the Central Government hereby declares that the lands
specified in the schedule annexed here to shall be acquired for the aforesaid purpose;

And further, in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 20E of the said Act, the Central Government hereby
declares that on publication of this notification in the official Gazette, the land specified in the schedule annexed here
to shall vest absolutely in the Central Government free from all encumbrances.

SCHEDULE
Brief description of the land to be acquired, with or without structure, for the Special Railway Project, namely
“Construction of ROB in lieu of LC-75-A at Km. 1253/25-27 in Tundla-Ghaziabad Section” under Etmadpur Tehsil
of Agra District in the state of Uttar Pradesh

Areato
Name Areato be Type Name of present
SI.| Name of Khata Khasara be yp Nature of P

No. | Tebhsil .Of No. No. acquired acqylred of land land owner as per
Village . in land Khatauni
in (Hect.)

(Sgrm.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Akhil Kumar Goyal
S/lo  Girish Chand
Goyal,

Bichpurbiyan Kasba
Aitmadpur & Anil
kumar S/o Girish
Chand Goyal,
Resident of F-677
Kamala Nagar,
Agra.

1 472 610 0.0041 41.0931 Pvt. Agriculture

Rakesh Babu,
Surendra Kumar,
Dinesh Kumar,
Arvind Kumar
2 314 611 0.0300 300.1092 Pvt Agriculture Sons/o Shyam babu
& Laungshre Wi/o
Etmadpur | Sawai Shyam babu
Resident of
Biharipur Majara.

Bhavnesh Dubey
S/o Umashankar &
Shivshankar,

3 299 616 0.1810 1809.5531 Pvt Agriculture Dayashankar  S/o
Damber lal,
Resident of same
Village.

Ajay & Bramhanand
slo Kedarnath
3 572 Pvt Agriculture resident of
4 0.0665 664.6801 Bichpurbiyan Kasba
Aitmadpur.

5 572/ Pvt | Agriculture | AJay Prakash Sio
Kedarnath Resident




[T 1l—=ve 3(ii)]

HTLA T LS9 ©

FETHTI

5

of Bichpurbiyan
Kasba Aitmadpur&
Bhagatlal S/o0 Ram
singh, Resident of
Nadau.

330

573

0.0472

472.4631

Pvt

Agriculture

Rajendra singh S/o
Surajpal Resident of
same village &
Vijay prkash&
Bramhanand Sons/o
Kedarnath Resident
of Bichpurbiyan
Kasba Aitmadpur.

323

751

0.0276

276.4157

Pvt

Agriculture

Jams babu &
Bachchu Singh
Sons/o Bahadur
Singh, Rajpal Singh
& Ramkishan
Sons/o  Nandram,
Trivedi Wi/o
Kunmarpal&
Narendra  Kumar,
Sunil babu, Gaurav
kumar& Saurabh
Kumar Sons/o
Kunmarpal, Pop
Singh S/o Rajan Lal,
Chandpal

Slo Heeral al,
Resident of
Biharipur ~ Majara
Village.

Etmadpur

Sawai

290

715

0.0727

727.0067

Pvt

Agriculture

Rekha Gupta W/o
Mayank Gupta &
Mayank Gupta S/o
Yogesh Gupta,
Resident of
BichpurbiyanhaalNi.
F-44,Professor
colony Kamala
Nagar. Jai Shive
MandirDharmshala
& Jivani  Devi
Baghel Sarwakaar &
Natholi Singh S/o
Kunwarjeet,
Resident of
Biharipur Majara.

260

714

0.0071

70.8766

Pvt

Agriculture
& Non-
agriculture

Maan Singh &
Prembabu  Sons/o
Banarasi Lal,
Moolchandra  S/o
Raghuveer,

Chandan Singh
Adopted son/o Fool
Singh, Resident of
Biharipur  Majara.
Bhikam Singh S/o
Ram swaroop
Resident of Garhi
Bhagwant  Majara
Rasulpur & Meera
Rathaur W/o Badam




THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY

[PART II—SEC. 3(ii)]

Singh Resident of
11/39 C 63A, New
Sita Nagar Rambag
Agra.

218

753/4

491

753/6

0.1096

Pvt Agriculture

1096.1928

Babu Khan,
Bahadur Khan &
Nizamuddin  Khan
Sons/o Gafoor
Khan.Shamiuddin,

Islam & Shahrukh
khan sons/o Riyaj
uddin, Resident of
Biharipur Majara.

Pvt Agriculture

Suresh Kumar,
Dinesh Kumar,
Pravesh Kumar,
Avadesh Kumar &
Sanjay Kumar
Sons/o Tikaram,
Resident of
Biharipur Majara.

Total

0.5458

5458.3904

[e-F. No. NCR -PRYJOENGG (LAND) /9/2023]
HIMANSHU BADONI, Divisional Railway Manager

Uploaded by Dte. of Printing at Government of India Press, Ring Road, Mayapuri, New Delhi-110064

and Published by the Controller of Publications, Delhi-110054.

SRIVASTAVA

SARVESH KUMAR i




		2024-09-12T23:15:38+0530
	SARVESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA




