रजिस्ट्री सं. डी.एल.- 33004/99 <u>REGD. No. D. L.-33004/99</u>



सी.जी.-यू.पी.-अ.-12092024-257121 CG-UP-E-12092024-257121

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II—खण्ड 3—उप-खण्ड (ii) PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii)

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 3566]

नई दिल्ली, बृहस्पतिवार, सितम्बर 12, 2024/भाद्र 21, 1946

No. 3566]

NEW DELHI, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/BHADRA 21, 1946

रेल मंत्रालय

[उत्तर मध्य रेलवे (गतिशक्ति यूनिट)]

अधिसूचना

प्रयागराज, 30.अगस्त, .2024

का.आ. 3899(अ).—केन्द्रीय सरकार रेलवे (संसोधन) अधिनियम, 2008 (2008 का 11वाँ) (जिसे इसमें इसके पश्चात् उक्त अधिनियम कहा गया है) की धारा 20क की उपधारा (1) के अधीन जारी, भारत के राजपत्र, असाधारण, भाग II खण्ड 3, उप-खण्ड (ii) प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित अधिसूचना संख्या 2073, दिनांक 4 जून 2024 में भारत सरकार के रेल मंत्रालय [उत्तर मध्य रेलवे (गतिशक्ति यूनिट)] की अधिसूचना संख्या-का.आ. 2172(अ), दिनांक 3 जून 2024 (जिसे इसमें इसके पश्चात् उक्त अधिसूचना कहा गया है) द्वारा उक्त अधिसूचना से उपाबद्ध अनुसूची में विनिर्दिष्ट भूमि को उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य के आगरा जिले में विशेष रेल परियोजना अर्थात् "दुण्डला - गाज़ियाबाद: दुण्डला - गाज़ियाबाद खण्ड में किमी 1253/25-27 पर एलसी-75-ए के स्थान पर आर.ओ.बी. का निर्माण परियोजना" के निष्पादन, अनुरक्षण, प्रबंधन और प्रचालन के प्रयोजन के लिए अपेक्षित है, ऐसी भूमि का अर्जन करने के लिए अपने आशय की घोषणा की थी;

और, उक्त अधिसूचना का सार उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 20क की उपधारा (4) के अधिन "दैनिक समाचार" पत्रों अर्थात् "अमर उजाला एवं टाईम्स ऑफ इण्डिया" में दिनांक 13 जून 2024 को प्रकाशित किया गया था;

और तीन आक्षेप प्राप्त हुए थे,सक्षम प्रधिकारी द्वारा उस पर विचार किया गया तद्नुसार आदेश पारित कर दिए गए हैं,

और सक्षम प्राधिकारी ने उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 20ङ की उपधारा (1) के अनुसरण में केन्द्रीय सरकार को अपनी रिपोर्ट प्रस्तुत कर दी है;

5851 GI/2024 (1)

अतः अब केन्द्रीय सरकार, सक्षम प्राधिकारी से उक्त रिपोर्ट के प्राप्त होने पर और उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 20ङ की उपधारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, यह घोषणा करती है कि इससे उपाबद्ध अनुसूची में विनिर्दिष्ट भूमि पूर्वोक्त प्रयोजन के लिए अर्जित की जाएगी;

और यह की केन्द्रीय सरकार, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 20ङ की उपधारा (2) के अनुसरण में यह घोषणा करती है कि राजपत्र में इस अधिसूचना के प्रकाशित होने पर इससे उपाबद्ध अनुसूची में विनिर्दिष्ट भूमि सभी विल्लंगमों से मुक्त होकर केन्द्रीय सरकार में आत्यंतिक रूप से निहित हो जाएगी।

अनुसूची

उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य में विशेष रेल परियोजना "टुण्डला - गाज़ियाबाद: टुण्डला-गाज़ियाबाद खण्ड में कि.मी. 1253/25-27 पर एलसी-75-ए के स्थान पर आर.ओ.बी. का निर्माण के लिए जनपद आगरा व तहसील एत्मादपुर में अधिग्रहण की जाने वाली अवसंरचना सहित या रहित भूमि का संक्षिप्त विवरण

क्र.सं.	तहसील	ग्राम	खाता संख्या	खसरा संख्या	अर्जन हेतु रकबा (हे.)	अर्जन हेतु रकबा (वर्ग मी.)	भूमि का प्रकार	भूमि की प्रकृति	वर्तमान खतौनी के अनुसार भू- स्वामी का नाम
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1			472	610	0.0041	41.0931	अशासकीय	कृषि	अखिल कुमार गोयल पुत्र गिरीश चन्द गोयल, बीचपुर बियाना कस्बा एत्मादुपर अनिल कुमार पुत्र गिरीश चन्द गोयल, एफ-677 कमलानगर आगरा
2			314	611	0.0300	300.1092	अशासकीय	कृषि	राकेश बाबू, सुरेन्द्र कुमार, दिनेश कुमार, अरविन्द कुमार पुत्रगण श्यामबाबू व लौंग श्री पत्नी श्यामबाबू, निगण बिहारीपुर मजरा
3	एत्मादपुर	सवांई	299	616	0.1810	1809.5531	अशासकीय	कृषि	भुवनेश दुबे पुत्र उमाशंकर, रमाशंकर, शिवशंकर, दयाशंकर पुत्र गणडम्बर लाल नि0 ग्राम
	2/1143/	रानार	3	572मि.			अशासकीय	कृषि	अजय, ब्रम्हानन्द पुत्रगण केदारनाथ, बीचपुरबियाना कस्बा एत्मादपुर
4			5	572मि	0.0665	664.6801	अशासकीय	कृषि	अजय प्रकाश पुत्र केदारनाथ, बीचपुर वियाना कस्बा एत्मादपुर। भगतलाल पुत्र रामसिंह,नि0नादऊ
5			330	573	0.0472	472.4631	अशासकीय	कृषि	राजेन्द्र सिंह पुत्र सूरजपाल, तिग्राम। विजय प्रकाश व ब्रम्हानन्द पुत्रगण केदारनाथ, बीचपुर बियाना एत्मादपुर
6			323	751	0.0276	276.4157	अशासकीय	कृषि	जेम्सबाबू, बच्चू सिंह पुत्र गणबहादुर सिंह, राजपाल सिंह व रामकिशन पुत्रगण नन्दराम एवं त्रिवेदी पत्नि कुमरपाल व

									नरेन्द्र कुमार, सुनिल बाबू,				
									गौरव कुमार व सौरभ पुत्रगण				
									कुमरपाल। पोपसिंह पुत्र राजन				
									लाल, चन्दपाल पुत्र				
									हीरालाल,नि0 बिहारीपुर				
									मजरा ग्राम				
									रेखा गुप्ता पत्नि मयंक गुप्ता व मयंक गुप्ता पुत्र योगेश गुप्ता				
									नि0 मौ0 बीचपुर वियान हाल				
									नि0 एफ-44 प्रोफेसर कॉलोनी				
7			290	715	0.0727	727.0067	अशासकीय	कृषि	कमला नगर। जयशिव मन्दिर				
								-	धर्मशाला व जीवनी देवी बघेल				
									सरवाकार वनथोली सिंह पुत्र				
									कुंवरजीत, नि0 बिहारीपुर				
									मजरा ग्राम				
									मान सिंह व प्रेमबाबू पुत्र बनारसी लाल, मुलचन्द्र पुत्र				
									· ·				
									रघुवीरसिंह, चन्दन सिंह दत्तक				
						71 70.8766 अशासकीय कृषि	कषि व	पुत्र फुलसिंह, नि0 बिहारी पुरमजरा ग्राम। भीकम सिंह					
8			260	714	0.0071	70.8766	अशासकीय	अकृषिक	पुत्रराम स्वरूप नि0 गढ़ी				
	एत्मादपुर	सवांई	सवांई	सवांई	सवांई	सवांई							भगवन्त मजरारसूलपुर एवं
									मीरा राठौर पत्नि बादाम सिंह				
									नि0 11/39 सी0 63ए, न्यू				
									सीतानगर रामबाग आगरा।				
									बाबूखॉ, बहादुरखॉ,				
									निजामुददीन खॉ पुत्र गफूर खॉ,				
			218	753/4			अशासकीय	कृषि	शमीउददीन, इस्लाम,				
			210	700/1				ξ., ,	शारूखखान पुत्र रियाजुददीन,				
9					0.1096	1096.1928			मुन्नी बेगम पत्नी रियाजुददीन,				
					0.1000	1000.1020			नि0 बिहारीपुर मजरा ग्राम				
									सुरेश कुमार, दिनेश कुमार,				
			491	753/6			अशासकीय	कृषि	प्रवेश कुमार, अवधेश कुमार व				
			101	. 55,5			21 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (5.1.3	संजय कुमार पुत्रगण टीकाराम,				
									नि0 बिहारीपुर मजरा ग्राम				
	व्	हल योग			0.5458	5458.3904							

[e-File No. NCR -PRYJ0ENGG (LAND) /9/2023]

हिमांशु बडोनी, मण्डल रेल प्रबन्धक

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS [North Central Railway (Gati Shakti Unit)] NOTIFICATION

Prayagraj, the 30th August, 2024

S.O. 3899(E).—Whereas, by the notification of the Government of India, in the ministry of Railways (North Central Railway, Gati Shakti Unit), Notification Number, S.O. 2172(E), dated the 3rdJun 2024 published in Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (ii), Notification Number 2073, dated the 4Jun 2024 (hereinafter

referred to as the said notification) and issued under sub-section (I) of section 20A of the Railways (Amendment) Act, 2008 (11th of 2008) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government declared its intention to acquire the Land specified in the schedule annexed to the said notification for the purpose of execution, maintenance, management and operation of Special Railway Project namely "Construction of ROB in lieu of LC-75-A at Km. 1253/25-27 in Tundla-Ghaziabad Section" in the District of Agra in the State of Uttar Pradesh;

And whereas, the substance of the said notification was published in daily newspapers namely, "Amar Ujala & Times of India" dated 13 Jun, 2024 under sub-section (4) of section 20A of the said Act;

And whereas, Three nos. of objection was received and the same has been considered by the Competent authority accordingly order has been passed;

And whereas, in pursuance of sub-section (I) of section 20E of the said Act, the competent Authority has submitted its report to the Central Government;

Now therefore, upon receipt of the said report of the Competent Authority and in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (I) of section 20E of the said Act, the Central Government hereby declares that the lands specified in the schedule annexed here to shall be acquired for the aforesaid purpose;

And further, in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 20E of the said Act, the Central Government hereby declares that on publication of this notification in the official Gazette, the land specified in the schedule annexed here to shall vest absolutely in the Central Government free from all encumbrances.

SCHEDULE

Brief description of the land to be acquired, with or without structure, for the Special Railway Project, namely "Construction of ROB in lieu of LC-75-A at Km. 1253/25-27 in Tundla-Ghaziabad Section" under Etmadpur Tehsil of Agra District in the state of Uttar Pradesh

Sl. No.	Name of Tehsil	Name of Village	Khata No.	Khasara No.	Area to be acquired in (Hect.)	Area to be acquired in (Sqrm.)	Type of land	Nature of land	Name of present land owner as per Khatauni
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1			472	610	0.0041	41.0931	Pvt.	Agriculture	Akhil Kumar Goyal S/o Girish Chand Goyal, Bichpurbiyan Kasba Aitmadpur & Anil kumar S/o Girish Chand Goyal, Resident of F-677 Kamala Nagar, Agra.
2	Etmadpur	Sawai	314	611	0.0300	300.1092	Pvt	Agriculture	Rakesh Babu, Surendra Kumar, Dinesh Kumar, Arvind Kumar Sons/o Shyam babu & Laungshre W/o Shyam babu Resident of Biharipur Majara.
3			299	616	0.1810	1809.5531	Pvt	Agriculture	Bhavnesh Dubey S/o Umashankar & Shivshankar, Dayashankar S/o Damber lal, Resident of same Village.
4			3	572मि.	0.0665	664.6801	Pvt	Agriculture	Ajay & Bramhanand s/o Kedarnath resident of Bichpurbiyan Kasba Aitmadpur.
			5	572मि			Pvt	Agriculture	Ajay Prakash S/o Kedarnath Resident

									of Bichpurbiyan Kasba Aitmadpur& Bhagatlal S/o Ram singh, Resident of Nadau.
5			330	573	0.0472	472.4631	Pvt	Agriculture	Rajendra singh S/o Surajpal Resident of same village & Vijay prkash& Bramhanand Sons/o Kedarnath Resident of Bichpurbiyan Kasba Aitmadpur.
6			323	751	0.0276	276.4157	Pvt	Agriculture	Jams babu & Bachchu Singh Sons/o Bahadur Singh, Rajpal Singh & Ramkishan Sons/o Nandram, Trivedi W/o Kunmarpal& Narendra Kumar, Sunil babu, Gaurav kumar& Saurabh Kumar Sons/o Kunmarpal, Pop Singh S/o Rajan Lal, Chandpal S/o HeeraLal, Resident of Biharipur Majara Village.
7	Etmadpur	Sawai	290	715	0.0727	727.0067	Pvt	Agriculture	Rekha Gupta W/o Mayank Gupta & Mayank Gupta S/o Yogesh Gupta, Resident of BichpurbiyanhaalNi. F-44,Professor colony Kamala Nagar. Jai Shive MandirDharmshala & Jivani Devi Baghel Sarwakaar & Natholi Singh S/o Kunwarjeet, Resident of Biharipur Majara.
8			260	714	0.0071	70.8766	Pvt	Agriculture & Non- agriculture	Maan Singh & Prembabu Sons/o Banarasi Lal, Moolchandra S/o Raghuveer, Chandan Singh Adopted son/o Fool Singh, Resident of Biharipur Majara. Bhikam Singh S/o Ram swaroop Resident of Garhi Bhagwant Majara Rasulpur & Meera Rathaur W/o Badam

									Singh Resident of 11/39 C 63A, New Sita Nagar Rambag Agra.
9			218	753/4	0.1096	1096.1928	Pvt	Agriculture	Babu Khan, Bahadur Khan & Nizamuddin Khan Sons/o Gafoor Khan.Shamiuddin, Islam & Shahrukh khan sons/o Riyaj uddin, Resident of Biharipur Majara.
			491	753/6			Pvt	Agriculture	Suresh Kumar, Dinesh Kumar, Pravesh Kumar, Avadesh Kumar & Sanjay Kumar Sons/o Tikaram, Resident of Biharipur Majara.
Total					0.5458	5458.3904			

[e-F. No. NCR -PRYJ0ENGG (LAND) /9/2023] HIMANSHU BADONI, Divisional Railway Manager